Copar quarter turn actuators DRD/DRE
Subject to change – 2010/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Copar quarter turn actuators DRD/DRE
Key features and product range overview
Brief description
-T- Size
1 … 880
-L- Torque

2010/10 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Copar quarter turn actuators DRD/DRE
Type codes
— Q10 — FS — O —
Number of springs for quarter turn actuator DRE
Q06 Number of springs 06
Q08 Number of springs 08
Q10 Number of springs 101)
Q12 Number of springs 12
Q14 Number of springs 14
Q09 Number of springs 092)
Q15 Number of springs 152)
Q18 Number of springs 182)
Spring function for quarter turn actuator DRE
FS Spring force, closing
FO Spring force, opening
Adjustable end-positions
Without adjustable end-positions
O With adjustable end-positions and extended
rotation angle3)
Variant
Standard version
NPT NPT/UNC thread4)
C Corrosion resistant design
1) Standard spring quantity designed for 6 bar operating pressure
2) Only with size 575
3) Swivel range to 98°, only with size 8 … 100
4) On request
Subject to change – 2010/106 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Copar quarter turn actuators DRD/DRE
Sizing information
Sizing and adapting quarter turn actuators for process valves
We will use the example of a
rack-and-pinion actuator to explain
how to size double-acting and
single-acting quarter turn actuators.
The procedure is the same for scotch
yoke actuators, with the exception
that the non-linear characteristic of
the actuator’s torque curve does not
have to be taken into account.
Sizing example for a double-acting quarter turn actuator
Breakaway torque of the process
valve
The torque required to facilitate
reliable opening of the valve’s shut-off
device (disc in a butterfly valve, ball in
a ball valve ...) under the specified
operating conditions (medium,
temperature, inline pressure, etc.).
Compressed air supply
The main operating conditions must
be known before the breakaway
torque can be specified by the valve
manufacturer or correctly derived from
existing tables:
• Medium
• Temperature, concentration,
viscosity of the medium
• Gas or liquid, lubricating or
non-lubricating
Example
A breakaway torque of 100 Nm is
determined for the valve. A safety
factor of 1.2 is selected.
This gives a minimum torque of
120 Nm for the quarter turn actuator.
The torque tables for double-acting
quarter turn actuators propose the